
Office Hours

8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday

Contact 

Copyright Vermont League of Cities and Towns

Current as of: 11/30/2025

https://www.vlct.org/contact


To contact individual VLCT staff members via email, know that all VLCT addresses take the form of

the person's first initial and last name @vlct.org. For example, John Doe would be jdoe@vlct.org.

See the Staff Page.

Phone, Fax, Email

Voice: 802-229-9111   

Fax: 802-229-2211

info@vlct.org

mailings@vlct.org for subscriptions and questions or issues with logging in to vlct.org

The Call Us! sheet can direct you to the right VLCT staff person quickly and easily. Keep a copy

on your desk or in your wallet. 

Call Us! PDF Download

Street Address

89 Main Street

Suite 4

Montpelier, Vermont

05602-2948 | Directions »

VLCT Holiday Schedule 2025/2026

2025

Thanksgiving Day: Thursday, November 27, 2025

Thanksgiving Friday: Friday, November 28, 2025

Christmas Eve: Wednesday, December 24, 2026

Christmas Day Holiday: Thursday, December 25, 2026

Copyright Vermont League of Cities and Towns

Current as of: 11/30/2025

mailto:jdoe@vlct.org
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2026

New Year's Day 2026: Wednesday, January 1, 2026

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day: Monday, January 19, 2026

Presidents' Day: Monday, February 16, 2026

Memorial Day: Monday, May 25, 2026

Juneteenth Day: Friday, June 19, 2026

Independence Day: Friday, July 3, 2026 (observed)

Bennington Battle Day: Monday, August 17, 2026 (observed)

Labor Day: Monday, September 7, 2026

Veterans' Day: Wednesday, November 11, 2026

Thanksgiving Day: Thursday, November 26, 2026

Thanksgiving Friday: Friday, November 27, 2026

Christmas Eve: Thursday, December 24, 2026

Christmas Day Holiday: Friday, December 25, 2026

New Year's Day 2026: Friday, January 1, 2026

Copyright Vermont League of Cities and Towns

Current as of: 11/30/2025


